ownership for any other purpose. Unless otherwise indicated below, to our knowledge, the persons and entities named in the tables have sole voting and
sole investment power with respect to all securities shown as beneficially owned by them, subject to community property laws where applicable. Except
as otherwise set forth below, the address of the beneficial owner is c/o Better Therapeutics, Inc., 548 Market Street, #49404, San Francisco, CA 94104.

Selling Securityholder information for each additional Selling Securityholder, if any, will be set forth by prospectus supplement to the extent required
prior to the time of any offer or sale of such Selling Securityholder’s securities pursuant to this prospectus. Any prospectus supplement may add, update,
substitute, or change the information contained in this prospectus, including the identity of each Selling Securityholder and the number of securities
registered on its behalf. See “Plan of Distribution” for additional information.

Shares of Common
 Stock

 Beneficially Owned
 Prior to Offering

Shares of
 Common
 Stock

 Offered

Shares of Common
 Stock Beneficially

 Owned after the
 Offered Shares are

 Sold
Selling Securityholder   Number   Percent   Number   Percent
David P. Perry 2015 Trust (1)   11,797,348   37.2%   1,333,333   10,464,015   33.0%
Georgianna Maule-Ffinch 2015 Trust (2)   3,636,364   11.5%   3,636,364   —   —
Coit Family Foundation (3)   1,212,121   3.8%   1,212,121   —   —
Roystone Capital Master Fund Ltd. (4)   684,848   2.2%   242,424   442,424   1.4%
JO Separate Property Trust (5)   622,853   2.0%   303,030   319,823   1.0%
Andrew J. Armanino III and Denise M. Armanino Family Trust (6)   454,358   1.4%   303,030   151,328   *
Geoffrey M. Parker (7)   426,292   1.3%   303,030   123,262   *
8808 Ventures Fund I LP (8)   350,298   1.1%   303,030   47,268   *
Frank Karbe   292,424   *   242,424   50,000   *

* Less than 1%.

13

Table of Contents

(1) Consists of shares held by the David P. Perry 2015 Trust, over which David P. Perry is the sole trustee and has sole voting and dispositive power.
(2) Consists of shares held by the Georgianna Maule-Ffinch 2015 Trust, over which Georgianna Maule-Ffinch is the sole trustee and has sole voting

and dispositive power. Ms. Maule-Ffinch is Mr. Perry’s spouse.
(3) The address of the Coit Family Foundation is 1655 North Main Street, Suite 270, Walnut Creek, CA 94596.
(4) Includes 242,424 registrable shares and 442,424 shares purchased pursuant to open market transactions, all held by Roystone Capital Master Fund